
Academic Calendar 

Spring 2024 

       

January 1 Monday   New Year’s Day  

January 8 Monday  Faculty Return 

January 8-10 Monday-Wednesday 9a-4p Kaplan Live NCLEX-RN (for 

December graduates) 

January 11-12 Thursday-Friday 8:45a Freshman Workshop/Orientation 

January 12 Friday  Certification Date December graduates 

January 15 Monday  Martin Luther King Day 

January 16-17 Tuesday-Wednesday  Classes begin Fundamentals of Nursing 

January 18 Thursday 5:00p Virtual Information Session 

January 22 Monday  Classes begin Day & Eve 

February 1 Thursday 5:00p Virtual Information Session 

February 15 Thursday 5:00p *Virtual Information Session 

February 19 Monday  Presidents’ Day 

March 11-17 Monday-Sunday  Spring Break 

March 18 Monday  Class Resumes 

March 20 Wednesday  Last day to withdraw from courses 

April 1-5 Monday-Friday  Student Advisement for Fall 2024 registration 

May 3 Friday  Theory Classes End 

May 6 -9 Monday-Thursday  Finals Week 

May 10 Friday  Spring semester Ends 

May 13,15,17 Monday-Wednesday-Friday  Registration for Continuing Students 

May 13-24   Preceptorship for Seniors 

May 27 Monday  Memorial Day 

May 28 Tuesday 4:00p Pinning 

May 29-31 Wednesday-Friday 9a-4p Kaplan Live NCLEX-RN Review  

(for May graduates) 

June 3 Monday  Certification date May graduates 

June 6 Thursday 4:00p Graduation Ceremony (first choice) 

June 13 Thursday 4:00p Graduation Ceremony (back-up-date) 

June 14  Friday  Faculty start Summer Break 

June 19 Wednesday  Juneteenth 

July 4 Tuesday  Independence Day 
*additional Virtual Information Sessions to be scheduled the first and third Thursday of each month thereafter- see 

Cochran’s website for more information 
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